
Board of Supervisors Addendum

Pima County

Meeting Agenda

MEETING LOCATION

Administration Bldg - East

130 W. Congress Street,

1st Floor, Tucson, AZ

85701

Public Access to Hearing

Room at 8:40 a.m.

Board of Supervisors' Hearing Room9:00 AMTuesday, March 24, 2026

ADDENDUM 1

PRESENTATION/PROCLAMATION

1. Presentation of a proclamation to DeeDee Koenen, Shannon Riggs, and 

Jennifer Radler, Co-Founders, Pop Cycle, proclaiming the month of March, 

2026 to be:  "POP CYCLE APPRECIATION MONTH"

PROC_PopCycleAppreciationMonthAttachments:

EXECUTIVE SESSION

2. Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(3) and (4), for legal advice and direction 

regarding Womble Bond Dickinson (US), L.L.P.'s request for a conflict of 

interest waiver.

PCA_ExecSession_WombleBondDickinsonLLPAttachments:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

3. Renaming César Chávez Holiday and Potential Removal of 

Name/Image on County Assets

Discussion/Direction/Action: Directing the County Administrator to identify 

all Administrative Procedures, Personnel and/or Board Policies to rename 

the County's floating César Chávez Holiday. Additionally, the County 

Administrator shall develop a plan with County Departments to identify all 

County assets (signage, public art, etc.) that bear Mr. Chávez's name or 

image for removal. (District 5)

BOS_RenCesarChavezHolRemNameImage_Dist5SubmittalAttachments:

4. Executive Session

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(3), for legal advice and discussion 

regarding recently reported issues concerning Sheriff Nanos’ work history 

and apparent related false statements, and related personnel, 

management, internal affairs investigative, or other issues in the 

department. (District 2)
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BOS_ExecSession-SheriffDeptIssues_Dist2Submittal

BOS_ExecSession-PCSDIssuesTranscripts_Dist2Submittal_3-20-26

BOS_ExecSession-PCSDIssues_LappinComplaint_Dist2Submittal_3-20-26

BOS_ExecSession-PCSDIssues_USATodayArticle_Dist2Submittal_3-20-26

Attachments:

5. Issues in the Pima County Sheriff’s Department

Discussion/Direction/Action regarding recently reported issues concerning 

Sheriff Nanos’ work history and apparent related false statements, and 

related personnel, management, internal affairs investigative, or other 

issues in the department. (District 2)

BOS_SheriffDeptIssues_Dist2Submittal

BOS_PCSDIssuesTranscripts_Dist2Submittal_3-20-26

BOS_PCSDIssues_LappinComplaint_Dist2Submittal_3-20-26

BOS_PCSDIssues_USATodayArticle_Dist2Submittal_3-20-26

Attachments:

6. 2026 Regional Transportation Authority Special Election

Discussion/Direction/Action regarding Pima County's first all-mail, 

countywide election with Pima County's Recorder and Elections Director, 

and/or designees, to include, but not limited to, the compilation of 

After-Action Reports by both offices for the 2026 RTA Special Election 

addressing the new voting system implemented, as well as the deployment 

of the "Votemobile" during the special election period. (District 4)

BOS_2026RTASpecialElection_Dist4SubmittalAttachments:

COUNTY ATTORNEY

7. Conflict of Interest Waiver

Discussion/Direction/Action regarding Womble Bond Dickinson (US) 

L.L.P.’s request for a conflict of interest waiver.

PCA_COIWaiver_WombleBondDickinsonLLPAttachments:

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

8. Proposed Host Approval Pursuant to §147(f) of the IRS Code in 

Connection with the Senior Dreams Project

RESOLUTION NO. 2026 - 18, of the Board of Supervisors, approving the 

issuance of Revenue Bonds (Senior Dreams Project) in one or more 

tax-exempt and/or taxable series or subseries in an aggregate principal 

amount not in excess of $275,000,000.00.

IDA_ResoSeniorDreamsProjectAttachments:
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